



PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : U40102GJ2003SGC042908

(LEADING ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTOR IN WESTERN REGION OF GUJARAT IN INDIA)

PGVCL/Tech/RMU/2026-27/11

SCHEDULE-B

Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of 11 KV Ring Main Unit with Fencing

Sr. No.	Particulars of Item	Grand Total in Rs.
1	SCHEDULE-B: Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of 11 KV Ring Main Unit with Fencing	
a	FOR SUPPLY PART	769600438.49
b	FOR ERECTION PART	30260461.98
A	TOTAL AMOUNT (WITHOUT GST)	799860900.47
2	BIDDER'S OFFER (+ / -) IN %	0.00%
3	BIDDER'S OFFER (+ / -) IN RUPEES	0.00
B	OFFERED TOTAL AMOUNT FOR SUPPLY AND ERECTION (WITHOUT GST)	799860900.47
4	GST @ 18% ON "B"	143974962.08
D	GRAND TOTAL (WITH GST)	943835862.55
Date	Signature of Bidder	Stamp

Tender No.PGVCL/Tech/RMU/2026-27/11

Sr. No.	Particulars of Item	Unit	Supply Qty.	Unit Rate in Rs	Total in Rs	Erection Qty.	Unit Rate in Rs	Total in Rs	Grand Total
SCHEDULE-B: Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of 11 KV Ring Main Unit with Fencing									
1	RMU : Supply,Installation,Testing & Commissioning of 11 KV SCADA, Ring Main Unit SF6 Gas Insulated as under preferably Siemens/ Schnieder/ABB/CG. (Including RCC foundation,masonry and all civil works, as per approve drawing by DISCOM)								
	SF6 Ring Main Unit with SCADA switching facility 630 A extensible.								
i	2 Isolator(2-Way)	Nos.	172	468036.20	80502226.4	172	8,979.20	15,44,422.40	8,20,46,648.80
ii	3 Isolator(3- Way)	Nos.	172	527677.50	90760530	172	10,751.35	18,49,232.20	9,26,09,762.20
iii	1 Circuit Breaker 2 Isolator(3-Way)	Nos.	915	554846.25	507684318.75	915	10,751.35	98,37,485.25	51,75,21,804.00
2	EARTHING PIT : Supplying & erecting earth pit of minimum bore dia. 150 mm size approved make safe Earthing Electrode consisting Pipe in pipe Technology as per IS 3043-1987 made of corrosion free G.I. Pipes having Outer pipe dia of 50 mm having 80-200 Micron galvanising connections, terminal dia of 12 mm with constant ohmic value surrounded by highly conductive compound with high charge dissipation with civil works of earthing chamber. For Electrical installation covering Transformer neutrals,HT & LT switchgears for independent earthing in normal soil, Length of Pipe 3 mtrs.Backfilling compound 2 bags of 25 Kg each.	Nos.	3777	7475.00	28233075.00	3777	1,150.00	43,43,550.00	3,25,76,625.00
3	Supply installation & commissioning of earthing conductor 38 x 3 G.I. strip for pole mounted transformer and RMU Etc as well as connection to be made to the earth pit. Rates inclusive of hot dipped hardwares.	Mtrs.	11331	158.70	1798229.70	11331	59.80	6,77,593.80	24,75,823.50
4	Fencing								
4(a)	FENCING: FRP Fencing for RMU and PSS, post shall be made out of FRP Pultruded hollow section of size 50x50x5mm.. and shall be grouted in the ground with c. c. of ratio 1:3:6., Sub frame provided using hollow FRP section 50x25x5mm or FRP angles 50x50x5 at top and bottom and other accessories for fixing of gates etc. Rails shall be made out of FRP notch bars of 12mm dia, Pickets shall be made of flats of size 35x5mm SMC or FRP as per specifications and Drawing NO: discom/R&D/Fencing/FRP/001	RMT	15108	4012.58	60622058.64	15108	794.82	1,20,08,178.33	7,26,30,236.97
Total Amount in Rs.					769600438.49			30260461.98	79,98,60,900.47
									1
18% GST on Total Amount in Rs.									14,39,74,962.08
Grand Total (With GST@ 18% in Rs.)									94,38,35,862.55
Grand Total (With GST@ 18% in Cr.)									94.38